1 INS. CASE OWNER	TURY	CC 4, FWD 180	MOH, KOM	EG3 / IDAC	
		ASSIGNM	LENT	P	20/11/2018
Surveyor	W	DOI:	11/11/19	ate / Time	rolul mil
				egistered in Merimen	21-11-18
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE				50
	SGI	8178-U	Ole in No.		Ř
Insured Vehicle No	tim (1	the the bound	Claim No.		- \n+
Name of Insured	Clas (1	Pro Alla Allana	Policy No. :	- 1 - 1	
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model :	7. 97.1	1.7
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 19-11-18	Place of Accident	Conte	Rod
Is driver the owner	7 (YES / NO)	Nature of Accident :			
If NO, Driver Nar	-	a transition of the control of the con-	OLGIA REPORT	YES NO TP GIA RE	PORT-VES / NO
Driver Tel		(V/L: YES / NO)	Insured Liability		Yes / No
	4	(112)	TOTAL STREET, TO		
SPG 3337	\perp \longrightarrow \perp				
INSRS:	INSRS		INSRS	D D	VSRS:
WSP:	Total T WSP:		WSP:	71 /7	/SP:
Tel: (5%) au	0 0	H H	Tel:	n n	el : iability :
RMKS:	Liabili RMKS	154 -27	Liability : RMKS:	(\9 -9/)	MKS:
11001000000	T ISTANCE	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	NAME OF		
Date/Time	CECTURAL CONT	MATERIAL TOTAL	high real and to be	TACE	DATE / DIC
12/11	7x7 221 1 - red 1	WINTERS BEST TIMES	B. 40. 11. 75. 1 0. 1 1. 0. 1	TAGE ion-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE/PIC
Alle	PATRICE A - WELLA	of AUDICIVINIAN INV.		ion-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
				lon-Reporting ltr (Final)	No.
	6 REPORT NOT PHOPER	OF AUGUM.		lotification ltr (if non-pickup all OI:):
	S. MACAD HAY HAVE	OF PERSON.		fter call ltr to OI:	
8/11/18	- THM Min	^	ī	Ocumentation Check List:	Handler Typist
1,1			4	lotification ltr (if non-pickup)
8/11/19-	fru + type	madale.	-	ster call fir to OI:	
a tettue	File & su ti			authorisation To Act:	
24/17/14 -	har 2 la a	today san DA		inal Repair Bill:	
6/11/2024-	Cilo Dass L	MK to close.		ar Rental Invoice:	
0111000	110 Muss 60	THE TO CHOSE		owing Invoice	
				TA/GIA:	
			3	Aedical Bill	
			1	IR:	
				Annate Reject Instruction	
				.00	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Data/Time:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form Post-Repair Photos:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	LYMPE S. HIPE.	Suit by,		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction:	%	Email [Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 2411/19	Confirm with VVV	1	ingail Call	
Final Liability:	% (Agreed	/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: #	15.	f NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: Why	55 690-15		TP / videa)	· Compa e	HENN -
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 3w-w (s3 w x	days)		15	2020
Loss of Income (LOI):	S5 (S x				NV
LOR only LOU only	The second secon	LOR + LOI [Tick only one]			
GIA/LTA Search	SS Z-W				
Medical:	ss -) Claim status: Normal/Re	eject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent			w 00
Legal Cost Total:	ss 992.15	Global Sum SS: 090-W	-	Survey fee: 5	~~~
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	1	mail Call	
Payee 1:	ss 010 0.W	Name 1: Tower Tron			
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:	214-20-10	Lacola.	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	185	Name 3:			
Total and Comment of Street					

GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted: Date / Time	4	ASSIGNMENT
Type: M.Car / M.Cycle Eugl Van / Lorry Taxi Prime Mover Truck Trailler or Truck Trailler or Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Make: Vol. 16 STTL ** * L. A Truck Trailler or Trailler or Truck Trailler or Trailler o	From: Date:	Veh No. SBS 3334T VERAME 2013 MAL
Truck / Trailer or Make: Voludo B9TL 9-4L 4A-TU c.c. 9368 of Workshop mis of Workshop of Workshop of Workshop of Workshop of Workshop of Workshop of Wo		
Make: Voludo 69TL 1-VL Auro c.c. 9368 Colour GREEN AC: Insured / Std / Ni / N Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / N Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / N Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / N Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / N Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / N Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / N Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / N Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / N Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni Sp.Reading 33,5777 T/Radio: Insured / St		
Colour GREEN ACC Insured Std Ni Ni		
Sp.Reading 335177 T/Radio: Insured / Std / Ni / In		
Eng/No: C/No: VV 354 P32904 5F915 Gen. Cond. Good Fab/ Poor Burnt Shering: (Grader) Jammed Leaked Burnt or Shering: (Grader) Jammed Leaked Burnt or Modi Mil Silk Store Jammed Leaked Burnt or Tyre Size F: 275 Jore 22.75 R: BS DUN ENDOVA GY FS LIZA MIC OHTSU PIR SUMI TOYO YOKO or Front Rear R/Bal Store Rear R/Ba	(3)	
CNO: YV 35 4 PS 20 A 1 St 9 15 dains No. um Insured: Excess: (Client's Record) take of Veh: (Policy Condition) temark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. (Policy Condition) temark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. (Policy Condition) temark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. (Policy Condition) NS OIS REBS! DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No DAC Accident Rport: Male: NS OIS Sid / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No DAC Accident Rport: Male: NS OIS TOYO! YOKO or Exont ReBS! Sid / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No DAC Accident Rport: Male: NS OIS Sid / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No DAC A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT Date / Time Action / Instruction Add Fee: Side Insp. (S) Seport Format: Add Fee: Site Insp. (S) Protoe Interview (S) Protoe CNO: YV 35 4 PS 20 A 1 St 9 1 Jor 1 St 9	VIII.	
Gen. Cond: Good Pail Poor Burnt	2/4 (4/4)) THE WILLIAM STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
Steering: Condition (Policy Condition) James 1 Steering: Condition James 2 Steering: Condition James 3 Steering: Condition James 4 Steering: Condition James 5 Steering: Condition James 6 Steering: Condition James 6 Steering: Condition James 7 James 6 James 6 James 6 James 7 James 6 James 7 Ja	olicy No.	
Cilent's Record Cilent's R	daims No.	_ ~ ~
Continue	sum Insured: Excess:	
(Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Sal. or Market Value: DAG A coddent Rport Consistent?: Yes or No Sid. of PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No Cat. I REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Date / Time	(Client's Record)	
Policy Condition R: Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. N/S O/S	fake of Veh;	
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Solid of Market Value: DAC Accident Roort: Consistent? : Yes or No		Tyre Size: F: 275/10/22-5
repair at the time of inspection. TOYO / YOKO or Front Rear DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No SIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No SIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No SIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No D.O.A. / SILL Yes or No Survey held at D.O.A. / SILL Yes or No Date: Person Contacted: No / Out Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time File Pass to? Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation. Date / Time File Return to? Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) S - RS SI Interview (\$) Photos Report Format :	(Policy Condition)	R:
Front Rear R/Bal. S mm R/Bal.	Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No Star / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No Star Repairs: Mays Res.: Yes or No D.O.A. / SILL Y Survey held at Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or Star / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Consistent? Prelia Report Days Of Repair: Star / Repairs: Date / Time Survey Fee: Transportation: Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) Interview (\$) Photos Photos Photos Others	repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
DAC Accident Rport Consistent? : Yes or No Star PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No days Res. Yes or No D.O.A.	Sal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
SIA / PR Seen: Consistent? 'Yes or No Sist Repairs: O days Res.: Yes or No Survey held at Survey No. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or O/S FM The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collist The U/C / Chassis frame / Bo		— I
Set Repairs: O days Res.: Yes or No Sum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date / Time		10-1
Survey held at Description CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time File Pass to? Preli. Report Preli. Report Preli. Report Preli. Report Preli. Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation Transportation Protocology Prelice	71	
Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time President Pr	auto auto	
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to colling in the U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due t	um sum.	
Date / Time Action / Instruction Date / Time Pass to? Date / Time Pass to? Date / Time Pass to? Date / Time File Pass to? Date / Time File Pass to? Date / Time File Pass to? Date / Time Survey Fee: Transportation: Date / Time Time Time Time Date / Time Time Time Time Time Date / Time Tim		1. 546
Date / Time		
Date/Time, File Pass to? Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Survey Fee: Transportation. Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) _ 5+RS_SI Interview (\$) Photos Tech. Invs (\$) Others		The did i disasterialis i desperatore
Date/Time, File Pass to? Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Survey Fee: Transportation: Date/Time, File Return to? Transportation: See File Pass to? Site Insp (\$ S+RS_S Interview (\$ Photos Tech. Invs (\$ Others Tech. Invs	DIV # 645 (Red)	\$ 2674-90/8170
Survey Fee:	(1 1 5 19	1
Survey Fee:) (
Survey Fee:		
Survey Fee: Date/Time, File Return to? Survey Fee: Transportation.	Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)5+RSSI Interview (\$) Photos Transportation: Site Insp (\$)5+RSSI Interview (\$) Photos Tech. Invs (\$) Others		ATTAC TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)5+RSSI : Interview (\$) Photos Report Format : : Tech: Invs (\$) Others		
Report Format : : Interview (\$) Photos : Tech: Invs (\$) Others	S VASSE	
Report Format : : Tech: Invs (\$) Others		
	Report Format :	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$) Weekend (\$	10 1 (10 1) (10 1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	: Weekend (\$
		TOTAL

ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST



ACCIDENT TIME REPORTED	18:50HR5		BUS REGISTRATION NUMBER	SBS3334T	
ACCIDENT DATE	19-Nov-18		BUS TYPE (SD/DD)	DD	
BUS CAPTAIN NAME	AARON ANG		BUS ROUTE NUMBER		
THIRD PARTY CLAIM AGAINST	FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.		BUS ADVERTS (Y/N)	N	
SECTION 1: PARTS & C	ONSUMABLE ITEMS (MATERIAL COST)				
NO.	Part or Item I	Description		Quantity	Total Cost
1	O/5/F CORNE	ER BUMPER F	par x	1	\$160.00
2	O/S/F BEZI	ELLIGHT X3"	~	1	× \$190.90
3	O/S/F DEF	ELLIGHT X3"	~/	1	× \$390.00
				74 677	****
			0	7% GST PARTS TOTAL COST	\$51.86 \$792.76
SECTION 2: ASSESSME	NT / REPAIR / SPRAY PAINT (LABOUR (COST)			
LAS	OUR ITEM (PLEASE SPECIFY IF ITS ASSESSMENT, I	REPAIR OR SPRAY PAIN	(T)		TOTAL COST
TO DISMANTLE & REP	ACE DAMAGED PARTS			325	\$1,200.00
SPRAY PAINTING				320	\$1,280:00
				7% GST	\$180.60
	[LABOUR TOTAL COST	\$2,760.60
SPRAY PAINTING \$640 PER F LABOUR CHARGES \$650 PER				645	
ļ.				060	PAGE 1

ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST



TOTAL ADVERTISEMENT REPAIR COST

SECTION 4: RECOVERY OF ACCIDENT BUS (TOWING COST)

TOTAL TOWING COST

SECTION 5: NUMBER OF DAYS UNDER ACCIDENT REPAIR (LOSS OF USE COST)

BUS TYPE (SD / DD)	DD	Number of Days Bus in Workshop	3
	LOSS OF USE COST		\$1,200.00

SUMMARY				
SECTION NO.	COST			
1	\$792.76			
2	\$2,760.60			
3	-			
4				
5	\$1,200.00			
GRAND TOTAL	\$4,753.36			

Pasul Hp 90010068

1 days
21/11/18@1615

Rosway after repair

PAGE 2

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Dots:

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

lionel.tan@fwd.com

Sent:

Tuesday, 20 November, 2018 5:34 PM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com; sur@lkkauto.com

Cc:

AsherSng@lkkauto.com

Subject:

FW: Pre-Repair Inspection - Accident Involving SBS3334T & SGL8178Y D.O.A:

19/11/2018 Our Ref: PNPV2018-00012581/JL

Attachments:

GIA Report SBS3334T.PDF; GIA TP Search Fee SBS3334T.PDF

Hi

Please attend to PRS+DS.

Shoulday not vit in

Regards, Lionel

From: Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab [mailto:sharifah@towertransit.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 20 November, 2018 4:34 PM

To: Motor Claims SG - SG Common

Cc: Subramanian Kasi; Wu Tzu Ying; Alvin Tan; Mohamed Hairi Bin Mohd Zais

Subject: Pre-Repair Inspection - Accident Involving SBS3334T & SGL8178Y D.O.A: 19/11/2018 Our Ref: PNPV2018-

00012581/JL

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Mdm,

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBS3334T & SGL8178Y ON 19TH NOVEMBER 2018 ALONG SCOTTS ROAD AT ABOUT 1850HRS

We are instructed by Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd to notify you of a road accident on 19th November 2018 at about 1850hrs along Scotts Road involving our bus, SBS3334T & your insured vehicle SGL8178Y.

As a result of this accident, our bus has been damaged. Before we proceed to repair the damaged bus, please let us know within the next 48 hours if you wish to conduct a pre-repair inspection of our bus. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, we shall proceed to repair the bus without any further reference to you.

Please contact us to arrange for an appointment to conduct the PRI.

Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd 21 Bulim Drive Bulim Bus Depot Singapore 648170

Contact Person:

Sharifah @ +65 9848 2243

Thank you.

Sharifah Nusaybah (Ms)

Claims Executive

E: sharifah@towertransit.sg | T: +65 6817 1747 | M: +65 9848 2243



Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd | www.towertransit.sg
Registered in Singapore, Registration Number 201419417K
Post & Registered Office 21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170

DISCLAIMER: This email and any attached files may be confidential, privileged and intended solely for the addressee. It may not be reviewed, acted upon, filed or communicated to or by any other person. If you have received this email in error please delete it and notify the sender immediately. If you do not wish to receive general email communications, or you wish to change/update your email details, please email grey@towertransit.co.uk to tell us. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Tower Transit.

ATTENTION:

The email and any attachments transmitted with it are private and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email and any attachments from your system. You should not use, disclose, copy or store this email and any attachments.

Messages and attachments are scanned for all viruses known. However, you are advised that you open any attachments at your own risk. If this message contains password-protected attachments, the files have NOT been scanned for viruses by our mail domain. Please always scan for viruses before opening any attachments.

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 24 May 2019 12:31 PM

To:

Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab

Subject:

RE: Pre-Repair Inspection - Accident Involving SBS3334T & SGL8178Y D.O.A:

19/11/2018 Our Ref: PNPV2018-00012581/JL

Attachments:

OI SKETCH PLAN.pdf

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sirs.

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear for this matter. Our insured driver reported that not aware of the accident. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request a copy of video footage/witness statement/scene photos(if any) in order for us to look into the matter.

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@ikkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Sharifah Nusaybah Binte Syed Jamil Binshahab [mailto:sharifah@towertransit.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 20 November, 2018 4:34 PM

To: Motor Claims SG - SG Common

Cc: Subramanian Kasi; Wu Tzu Ying; Alvin Tan; Mohamed Hairi Bin Mohd Zais

Subject: Pre-Repair Inspection - Accident Involving SBS3334T & SGL8178Y D.O.A: 19/11/2018 Our Ref: PNPV2018-

00012581/JL

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Mdm,

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 4 November 2019 12:33 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Wu Tzu Ying; Subramanian Kasi

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: SBS3334T *Our Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) AND SBS 3334T ON 19/11/2018]

Attachments:

SBS3334T.mp4; sbs3334.mp4

Dear Hsiao Tong

As requested, please find attached.

Thank You

Best Regards

Lynn Ahmad (Ms)

Senior Executive, Claims

Mobile +65 9199 0025

Office +65 6248 0987

Email bazlin.ahmad@towertransit.sg

Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd

21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170

Registration number 201419417K

www.towertransit.sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 2 November, 2019 8:16 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Subject: Your Ref: SBS3334T *Our Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) AND SBS

3334T ON 19/11/2018]

THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the

sender/email. If in doubt, please check with IT Support!

Your Ref: SBS3334T

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) AND SBS 3334T ON 19/11/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

As per FWD instruction, we would like to request for evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

DISCLAIMER: This email and any attached files may be confidential, privileged and intended solely for the addressee. It may not be reviewed, acted upon, filed or communicated to or by any other person. If you have received this email in error please delete it and notify the sender immediately. If you do not wish to receive general email communications, or you wish to change/update your email details, please email grey@towertransit.co.uk to tell us. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Tower Transit

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

josey.loh@fwd.com

Sent:

Friday, 8 November 2019 4:07 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: 1201800015362 *Our Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) & SBS 3334T ON 19/11/2018]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed with DS.

Thank you.

Regards, Josey

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 8 November 2019 12:23 PM

To: Josey Loh Kah Wai - SGUser

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Your Ref: 1201800015362 *Our Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) &

SBS 3334T ON 19/11/2018]

Your Ref: 1201800015362

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) & SBS 3334T ON 19/11/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Attached here is a copy of video footage submitted by third party for your easy reference.

Kindly advise if we may proceed direct settlement with third party.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

ATTENTION:

The email and any attachments transmitted with it are private and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email and any attachments from your system. You should not use, disclose, copy or store this email and any attachments.

Messages and attachments are scanned for all viruses known. However, you are advised that you open any attachments at your own risk. If this message contains password-protected attachments, the files have NOT been scanned for viruses by our mail domain. Please always scan for viruses before opening any attachments.

Claim Audit

	LUDIT T				-
b.	(0)	19	Autific	Remarks	fly
					(A)
	21 Nov 3	2018	Cim Veh Model Changed	(202953) VOLVO B9TL 9.4 D (A).	HO
	16:08		Cilli Veli Piodei Cilangea	Transact American market at Late	ME
					KWA
				Reg No: SBS3334T, Acct Date: 2018/11/19, Claim Type: TP. Insurer: FWD Singapore Pt	[A]
,	21 Nov 2	2018	Clm Created	e. Ltd. (HQ). TP Insurer: MS First Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Tower Transit	HOV
E.	16:08		Cim Created	Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ)	ME
				Singapore rectic (inc)	KWA
					(A)
ŧ	21 Nav 3	2018	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):; RR Region: FWD - Ext Auto Adj Assignment. Sugg	HO
3	16:08		Adj Co Assigned	ested Adj. : Infiniti Appraisal Service.	ME
					KWA
					[A]
t	21 Nov 2	2018	A SECRETARIAN PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	New Park Ford Bat Day Date (2018) (199	HOV
٠	16:08		Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/11/30	ME
					KWA
					[A]
	21 Nov 2	2018	*****	Associated D. D. Dalace Add decides	HOV
5	16:08	-35000	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	ME
	20.04				KWA
					(A)
	21 Nov 3	2018			HOV
5	16:08	2010	Label Added	(2000S):Direct Settlement .	ME
	10.00				KWA
					[A]
	21 Nov.	2010			HOV
7	21 Nov : 16:08	2010	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID	ME
	10:00				KWA
					[1]
	22 Nov 2	2018	Clm Registration	Pol No:->PNPV2018-00012581.	Lipn
5	12:23		Modified	POI NO:->PNPVZ016-00012361.	Tar
	-				HOV
9	23 Nav :	2018	Adj Adjuster Assigned	MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID -> MOHD RASUL	ME
	13:31		6 (6)		KWA
	MARIEVON II		***		[A]
0	08 Nav :	2019	Adj Im. Advice	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/11/30	CHE
	12:26		Submitted		HSIA
					TON
					[A]
	21 Nov 3	2019	STATE PERMITS OF		JOAN
1	17:03		Adj Rpt Initiated		LEE
					KHAN
					MIN
					[A]
	21 Nov 2	2019		THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	JOAN
2	17:03		Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2013/03/01.	LEE
					KHA
					MII
					[A]
	21 Nov :	2019	Carlo de la Marco de Carlo		JOAN
3	17:03	2019	Clm Details Notified		LEE
	47:40				KHAI
					MIN
				CHEROCATAL TELLIARDITY TOOM/ROLA TEL CHANTUM (A) CODWICET ACOUSE LAND	[A]
4	28 Nov 2	2019	Adi Mandato Basses	Cur.Req:1217.15:LIABILITY: 100%(BOLA 15) QUANTUM: (a) CORW/GST: \$690.15 + (b) LOU: \$525.00(1.5days x \$350) + (c) DISBURSEMENT: \$2.00 Total: a+b+c = \$1,217.15	CHE
4	10:48		Adj Mandate Request		HSIA
	1.0			*VEH MODEL: Volvo B9TL (9368cc), FOR YOUR APPROVAL/INSTRUCTION.	TON

Date From ■ Date To 4 □ ► Audit Type None

-	-	_	-		-			
A	С	т	т	u	т	т	v	
•	•		•		•			

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Bot No.	Bill Cate	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref I	Ref 2	Amount
2339642	08 Nov 2019 12:26:19	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	5853334T	5GL8178Y	11.77

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SBS3334T (1201800015362) [SGL8178Y]

TP

TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE LTD Nov 19 2018 6:00PM [Anne Lim Siew Lan] Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd

From

FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ) (FWD_SG), sent on 06/12/2019 17:30 PM.

To

LKK_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1042.15) - SBS3334T - Claim Handler: Josey Loh

Approved:1042.15:Hi Please offer LOU at 1 day

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 23 December 2019 5:51 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Wu Tzu Ying; Subramanian Kasi; Rasul (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: LOD SETTLEMENT : TTS Ref: SBS3334T *LKK Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) AND SBS 3334T ON 19/11/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong

We accept your offer of \$990.00(all-in).

Please forward us your DV at soonest.

Thank You

Best Regards

Lynn Ahmad (Ms)

Senior Executive, Claims

Office +65 6248 0987 | Mobile +65 9199 0025

Email <u>bazlin.ahmad@towertransit.sg</u> Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd

21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170

Registration number 201419417K





From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 December, 2019 9:04 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Cc: Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>; Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian.kasi@towertransit.sg>; Rasul

(LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: LOD SETTLEMENT: TTS Ref: SBS3334T *LKK Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL

8178Y(FWD) AND SBS 3334T ON 19/11/2018]

THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE – Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender/email. If in doubt, please check with IT Support!

(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your patience.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$990.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas, and Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 28 November 2019 9:46 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>; Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian.kasi@towertransit.sg>; Rasul

(LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD SETTLEMENT: TTS Ref: SBS3334T *LKK Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL

8178Y(FWD) AND SBS 3334T ON 19/11/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to the above matter, please find attached for self-explanatory.

Thank You

Best Regards

Lynn Ahmad (Ms)

Senior Executive, Claims

Office +65 6248 0987 Mobile +65 9199 0025

Email bazlin.ahmad@towertransit.sg

Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd

21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170

Registration number 201419417K

www.towertransit.sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/chewht@lkkauto.com/

Cc: Wu Tzu Ying <Wu.Zy@towertransit.sg>; Subramanian Kasi <Subramanian.kasi@towertransit.sg>; Rasul

(LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: TTS Ref: SBS3334T *LKK Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) AND

SBS 3334T ON 19/11/2018]

THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender/email.

If in doubt, please check with IT Support!

Without Prejudice

Hi Lynn,

Kindly forward LOD & Docs to us (LKK).

Thanks.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Sent: Monday, 25 November 2019 10:24 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Wu Tzu Ying < Wu. Zy@towertransit.sg>; Subramanian Kasi < Subramanian.kasi@towertransit.sg>; Rasul

(LKKAuto) < Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Subject: TTS Ref: SBS3334T *LKK Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) AND SBS

3334T ON 19/11/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong

LOD to submit to your side of FWD direct ?

Please advise FWD officer in-charge name and email add.

Thank You

Best Regards

Lynn Ahmad (Ms)

Senior Executive, Claims

Office +65 6248 0987 Mobile +65 9199 0025

Email bazlin.ahmad@towertransit.sg

Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd

21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot, Singapore 648170

Registration number 201419417K

www.towertransit.sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 2 November, 2019 8:16 AM

To: Bazlin Ahmad <Bazlin.Ahmad@towertransit.sg>

Subject: Your Ref: SBS3334T *Our Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) AND SBS

3334T ON 19/11/2018]

THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender/email.

If in doubt, please check with IT Support!

Your Ref: SBS3334T

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/FWD18021071/R1pa3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL 8178Y(FWD) AND SBS 3334T ON 19/11/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

As per FWD instruction, we would like to request for evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

DISCLAIMER: This email and any attached files may be confidential, privileged and intended solely for the addressee. It may not be reviewed, acted upon, filed or communicated to or by any other person, If you have received this email in error please delete it and notify the sender immediately. If you do not wish to receive general email communications, or you wish to change/update your email details, please email grey@towertransit.co.uk to tell us. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Tower Transit

DISCLAIMER: This email and any attached files may be confidential, privileged and intended solely for the addressee. It may not be reviewed, acted upon, filed or communicated to or by any other person. If you have received this email in error please delete it and notify the sender immediately. If you do not wish to receive general email communications, or you wish to change/update your email details, please email grey@towertransit.co.uk to tell us. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Tower Transit

DISCLAIMER: This email and any attached files may be confidential, privileged and intended solely for the addressee. It may not be reviewed, acted upon, filed or communicated to or by any other person. If you have received this email in error please delete it and notify the sender immediately. If you do not wish to receive general email communications, or you wish to change/update your email details, please email grey@towertransit.co.uk to tell us. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Tower Transit

ESTIMATED ACCIDENT REPAIR COST



ACCIDENT TIME REPORTED	18:50HRS	BUS REGISTRATION NUMBER	5853334
ACCIDENT DATE	19-Nov-18	BUS TYPE (SD/DD)	DD
BUS CAPTAIN NAME	AARON ANG	BUS ROUTE NUMBER	
THIRD PARTY CLAIM	FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd.	BUS ADVERTS (Y/N)	N

SECTION 1: SURVEYOR'S FINALISED COST OF REPAIR

Total Cost	Quantity	Part or Item Description	NO.
\$645.00		FINALISED COR	
\$45.15	7% GST		
\$690.15	PARTS TOTAL COST		

SECTION 2: NUMBER OF DAYS BUS IN WORKSHOP FOR SURVEY & REPAIRS

BUS TYPE (SD / DD)	DD	Number of Days Bus in Workshop	- 8
	LOSS OF USE COST		\$800.00

SUMMARY					
SECTION NO.	COST				
1	\$690.15				
2	\$800.00				
GRAND TOTAL	\$1,490.15				

PAGE 1

	Р		SN		L)			
\$	395.00	5	145.00	\$	80.00			
\$	148.00			5	30.00			
\$	24.00			\$	400.00			
5	830.00			5	400.00			
\$	70.00							
\$	45.00							
\$	1,512.00							
	×80%							
\$	1,209.60	\$	145.00	\$	910.00		S	2,264.60
								x80%
							5	1,811.68
						L/sum	\$	1,800.00

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

	FOLDER TRA		TANK Assessed	Salt Stock	Tarri	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Case Main	20 Nov 2018 Edit Reg	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned 20 Nov 2018 00:00 Edit Adj lipt	Adj Rpt S\$645.00 Edit Estimab	SSE	545.00 lew Rpt	ins Addited	Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case	
	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents	\Box	Show All
CLAIM SI	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	Anne Lim	Siew Lan, ID:	51610233D						
Main Claimant:	TOWER T	RANSIT SINGAP	ORE PTE LTD, C	o. Reg. No.: 201	419417K				
Vehicle Re No.:	SBS333	SBS3334T				19/11/2018 [68 Months	8 18:00 - :59 and 18 Days From	n LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	e: TP / 1201800015362 Policy/Cover Note No.: PNPV2018-00012581								
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SGL8178Y (Claimant): D-1809221DMFBP								
					ess:				
Repairer:	Tower Tr	ansit Singapore	Pte Ltd (HQ) 21 B	ulim Drive, Bulim	Bus Dep	ot, 648170 Ju	rong West - Tel: 8	1688950	
Handling Insurer:	FWD Sing	papore Pte. Ltd.	(HQ) + Tel: 6727 5	700 [Handled	by Josey	Loh]			
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First		e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6						- AMERICAN
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pt	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561 [Har	idled by I	HOHD RASU	L] [Final Rpt	due 30/11	/2018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	w All Con	npose Case Ma
 FWD_S 	G (06/12/2019): Alert - Adj Ma	ndate Approved (S\$1042.15) - S	8533341	- Claim Har	ndler: Josey Loh		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS		k Group Subje	ct Handler	Assig	View All	Search Tasks Completed On	reate New Ta	

Claim Documents

*SBS3334T (1201800015362)

[SGL8178Y]

TP

TOWER TRANSIT SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Nov 19 2018 6:00PM

[Anne Lim Siew Lan]

Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 per	page 🔽	M
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page v	Z
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	08/11/19 12:26	Adjuster Immediate Advice		Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Landson	Thumbnall	
1	10/12/18 11:55	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	Ø
2	10/12/18 11:55	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	82
3	10/12/18 11:55	General View	0	Load 3PG	M
4	10/12/18 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
5	10/12/18 11:55	General View	9	Load JPG	Ø
6	10/12/18 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
7	AMAZON DEL DE COLO	General View	9	Load JPG	82
-	10/12/18 11:55	(Maritan Principle)	6	Load JPG	Ø
8	10/12/18 11:55	General View			8
9	10/12/18 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	
10	10/12/18 11:55	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
11	10/12/18 11:55	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
12	28/11/19 10:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
13	28/11/19 10:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	80
14	28/11/19 10:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	\square
15	28/11/19 10:44	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{Z}
Dor	cumentation		1 per	page 🔽	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	12.50	Thumbnail	-
1	21/11/18 16:16	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO FWD DD 21.11.2018	6	Load PDF	
2	21/11/18 16:16	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	21/11/18 16:16	TP Search	0	Load PDF	
4	08/11/19 12:24	TP-ESTIMATE_MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	09/01/20 10:05	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	09/01/20 10:05	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	09/01/20 10:05	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	09/01/20 10:05	LOD	0	Load PDF	
Na	Finalized On	FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	22/11/18 12:24	INSURED GIA	0	Load PDF	
2	27/11/19 16:24	LOD	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
***	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unious you show it to other parties.	

A To last, made from " !	date her. I have been	and the second of	Street State Street Street, 7	40.00	Country of Street, but	between the street factors
NOTE:	TO BE	COMPL	ETED	RV	SHIB	/EVOR

TEAM		
I F A IV		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:				Mode	el:	VOLVO	B9TL 9.4 D (A)
	SBS3334T (TP veh)						
Date of Accident:	19/11/2	2018					
Global Sum Settlen	nont - I	[X] Y	'es		No		
	nent -	[1]	:\$		553.36		
Repair Estimate			: \$	3,			
Final Repair Cost			177.4		990.00	1 00 44	at \$200.00 per day
Loss of Use			: \$				ys at \$300.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$			de	ays
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$				
Others:			: \$				
			: \$				
Final Settlement Su	_		: \$		990.00		
Is Third Party Wor below)	rkshop (SIA Regis	tered?	[]	YES [X] N	(Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	Register	ed Works	hop:	Agree	d Liability	100	0(%)
B) For GIA Regis	tered W	orkshop:		_			BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability:							(%)
* Assessed Lia	bility to t	be filled or	nly for cha	in collisio	ns and for	cases when	e BOLA does not apply
Remarks							
7							
Payment Instructi	on: Pay	ee's Brea	kdown				
1) Tower Transit	Singapo	ore Pte Ltd	i		: \$		990.0
2)					: \$		
3)					: \$		
JOANNE I	LEE KHA	ANG MIN		09 . 20			
LKK Auto C	onsultar	nts Pte Ltd		Da	te		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/FWD18021071/R1PA3Q2

Date:

09/01/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

PNPV2018-00012581

Claimant

SBS3334T Vehicle No:

Insured Vehicle No: SGL8178Y

No

Date of Loss:

19/11/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1201800015362

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SBS3334T

Make & Model:

VOLVO B9TL, 9.4 D (A)

Engine No:

D9189026

335777 km

Reg. Date:

01/03/2013 (Man. Year: 2012)

Chassis No: Odometer:

YV3S4P929DA158915

Colour: Engine Capacity: Green

9368 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

275/70 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

275/70 R22.5 (D) Dunlop 8/8 mm

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Dunlop 8 mm Dunlop 8 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Dunlop 8/8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	740.90	0.00	740.90	100.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,580.00	645.00	1,935.00	75.00
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S	\$) 3,320.90	645.00	2,675.90	80.58
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S	\$) 232.46	45.15	187.31	80.58
Nett Amount (S	(\$) 3,553.36	690.15	2,863.21	80.58
+ Loss of Use (1.0 x S\$300.00/day) (S\$)	300.00		
01.03 WHAT PARTY OF THE TOTAL PORT OF THE TOTAL	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		
	Nett Liability (S\$)	992.15		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/11/2018

Date Inspected:

21/11/2018 inspected At:

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

Tower Transit Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ)

21 Bulim Drive, Bulim Bus Depot

Singapore 648170

990.00

Estimated Period of Repair.

1.0 days

Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 22 Nov 2019)

Parts: N/A VOLVO B9TL 9.4 D (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SBS3334T)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*O/S/F CORNER BUMPER	Repair	160.00 F	*-F
2	1		*O/S/F BEZEL LIGHT	Serviceable	190.90 F	*-F
3	1		*O/S/F DEFLECTOR	Repair	390.00 F	*-F
F=Fn	anchise	part		Total Parts (S\$)	740.90	0.00
			Report was unsubmit	ted during this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS	New	1,300.00	325.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,280.00	320.00
	Gross L	abour Cost (S\$)	2,580.00	645.00
	Report was unsubmitted	during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >